1	L.D. 619
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	128TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " to H.P. 435, L.D. 619, "Resolve, Authorizing the Area of the West Side of Little Sebago Lake of the Town of Gray To Proceed with the Secession Process"
12 13	Amend the resolve by striking out everything after the title and before the summary and inserting the following:
14 15 16 17 18	'Sec. 1. West side of Little Sebago Lake in the Town of Gray authorized to proceed with the secession process. Resolved: That, pursuant to the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 30-A, section 2171-C-1, the west side of Little Sebago Lake in the Town of Gray is authorized to proceed with the secession process in accordance with Title 30-A, chapter 113, subchapter 2.'
19	SUMMARY
20 21 22 23	This amendment is the minority report of the committee. The amendment replaces the resolve, which was a concept draft. The amendment authorizes the west side of Little Sebago Lake in the Town of Gray to proceed with the secession process in accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 30-A, chapter 113, subchapter 2.